June 25, 2017

Membership 367 |Sunday School Enroll. 176
11:00 Worship 125 [Sunday School Atten. 82
General Receipts [$ 6824.00 | Building Fund $ 105.00
Regular Offering |$ 6709.00 | Youth Fund $ 90.00
BGAV Missions $ 25.00

July Tellers: Amy Jacobson, Tommy Ashe
July Ushers: Jimmy Diggs, Gus Saunders, Dale Jacobson,

Amy Jacobson

Older Child:

Today:
Sarah Saunders

Young. Child.: Tracy Williams
Infant Nursery: Beverly West

SS Nursery:
Deacons:
C.A.R.E.:

Next Week:
Derick/Jennifer Hall
Sonya Anthony
Pauline Littell

Howard/Sharon Warren  Howard/Sharon Warren
Al West
Safe Harbor Class

Ted Fisher
Koinonia Class

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Al West, and his church |
families: Brad Burgess, Amy/Sara Carmine, Jason Fitzgerald,
Jeannie Fitzgerald, Ray Goude, Paul Greggs, William Hogge,
Lester Jenkins, Jodi Lane, Ronnie Lewis, Irving Ordonia,
Charles West, Thomas West, Hayes Williams

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE PASTOR:

rgoudel@cox.net or ¢5¢-¢84-2614 (cell).




Gloucester Point Baptist Church

We thank God you axe fere and hope you get to fnow Jesus by

seceiving Fis love and Fis chuich’s ministiies. Please fill cut a
“Welcome ex CAR.E. Card” &L place it in the offering plate.

WORSHIP
LIGHTING OF CANDLES

11:00 am July 2, 2017

PRELUDE

CALL TO WORSHIP 630 *
HYMN OF PRAISE 635 *
WELCOME/ANNOUNCEMENTS
MINISTRIES/PRAYER

“America The Beautiful”
“The Star Spangled Banner”
Al West, Deacon

Pastor Bud Goude

Chancel Choir
Pastor Bud Goude

ANTHEM
CHILDREN’S SERMON (Pledges)

“Lead On, O King Eternal”
Olivia Adkins

HYMN OF OFFERING 621 *
PARALLEL SCRIPTURE: | John 2:1-2

OFFERTORY PRAYER Al West, Deacon
OFFERING
DOXOLOGY * Hymn 253

SCRIPTURE: Micah 3
MESSAGE: “Mapping Fault Lines”

Pastor Bud Goude

“Near To The Heart Of God”
COMMUNION

HYMN OF INVITATION 295 *

BLESSING
LORD’S SUPPER
HYMN OF FELLOWSHIP *

Pastor Bud Goude
Pastor Bud Goude
“Blest Be The Tie”

POSTLUDE Please take this time to greet one another.
* Congregation Stands

“Us you go, make disciples...” Matthew 28:19
Pray, call, visit, minister, withess with members and others.

Hymn Of Fellowship

“Blest Be The Tie”
Blest be the tie that binds

Our hearts in Christian love
The fellowship of kindred minds
Is like to that above.

Sunday

Tuesday
Wednesday

Friday
Saturday

Sunday
Mon—Fri
Wednesday

Friday

use. Please let an usher know if you would like to use them. !

This Week’s Opportunities:

9:40
11:00
2:00
3:00

am Sunday School For All Ages
am Worship

pm C.A.R.E. (Safe Harbor Class)
pm Deacon Meeting

CHURCH OFFICE CLOSED

5:30
6:30
6:30
7:30
9:30
9:00

pm Teens Living For Christ

pm Children’s Bible Study

pm Prayer Meeting and Bible Study
pm Choir Practice

am Seniors’ Morning Out

am Car Wash

Future Opportunities 7/9—7/15

9:15
6:00
5:30
6:30
9:30

am SS Breakfast Kononia Class Hosting
pm Vacation Bible School

pm NO Teens Living For Christ

pm NO Children’s Bible Study

am NO Seniors’ Morning Out



