June 25, 2017								
Membership		367	Sunday School Enroll.		176			
11:00 Worship		125	Sunday School Atten.		82			
General Receipts	\$	6824.00	Building Fund	\$	105.00			
Regular Offering	\$	6709.00	Youth Fund	\$	90.00			
BGAV Missions	\$	25.00						

July Tellers: Amy Jacobson, Tommy Ashe

July Ushers: Jimmy Diggs, Gus Saunders, Dale Jacobson,

Amy Jacobson

<u>Today</u>: <u>Next Week:</u>

Older Child: Sarah Saunders Derick/Jennifer Hall Young. Child.: Tracy Williams Sonya Anthony Infant Nursery: Beverly West Pauline Littell

SS Nursery: Howard/Sharon Warren Howard/Sharon Warren

Deacons: Al West Ted Fisher C.A.R.E.: Safe Harbor Class Koinonia Class

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Al West, and his church families: Brad Burgess, Amy/Sara Carmine, Jason Fitzgerald, Jeannie Fitzgerald, Ray Goude, Paul Greggs, William Hogge, Lester Jenkins, Jodi Lane, Ronnie Lewis, Irving Ordonia, Charles West, Thomas West, Hayes Williams

# PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE PASTOR: rgoude1@cox.net or **757-784-2614 (cell).**

## Gloucester Point Baptist Church

We thank God you are here and hope you get to know Jesus by receiving His love and His church's ministries. Please fill out a "Welcome or C.A.R.E. Card" & place it in the offering plate.

11:00 am WORSHIP July 2, 2017

#### LIGHTING OF CANDLES

PRELUDE

CALL TO WORSHIP 630 \* "America The Beautiful"

HYMN OF PRAISE 635 \* "The Star Spangled Banner"

WELCOME/ANNOUNCEMENTS Al West, Deacon

MINISTRIES/PRAYER Pastor Bud Goude

ANTHEM Chancel Choir CHILDREN'S SERMON (Pledges) Pastor Bud Goude

HYMN OF OFFERING 621 \* "Lead On, O King Eternal"
PARALLEL SCRIPTURE: I John 2:1-2 Olivia Adkins
OFFERTORY PRAYER Al West, Deacon
OFFERING

DOXOLOGY \* Hymn 253

SCRIPTURE: Micah 3 Pastor Bud Goude

MESSAGE: "Mapping Fault Lines"

**HYMN OF INVITATION 295 \*** "Near To The Heart Of God"

**COMMUNION** 

BLESSING Pastor Bud Goude
LORD'S SUPPER Pastor Bud Goude
HYMN OF FELLOWSHIP \* "Blest Be The Tie"

**POSTLUDE** Please take this time to greet one another.

\* Congregation Stands

"As you go, make disciples..." Matthew 28:19 Pray, call, visit, minister, witness with members and others.

### Hymn Of Fellowship "Blest Be The Tie"

Blest be the tie that binds
Our hearts in Christian love
The fellowship of kindred minds
Is like to that above.

Large print hymnals & a large print Bible are available for your use. Please let an usher know if you would like to use them.

#### This Week's Opportunities:

9:40	am	Sunday School For All Ages
11:00	am	Worship
2:00	pm	C.A.R.E. (Safe Harbor Class)
3:00	pm	Deacon Meeting
CHU	RCE	I OFFICE CLOSED
5:30	pm	Teens Living For Christ
6:30	pm	Children's Bible Study
6:30	pm	Prayer Meeting and Bible Study
7:30	pm	Choir Practice
9:30	am	Seniors' Morning Out
9:00	am	Car Wash
	11:00 2:00 3:00 <b>CHU</b> 5:30 6:30 6:30 7:30 9:30	11:00 am 2:00 pm 3:00 pm CHURCE 5:30 pm 6:30 pm 6:30 pm 7:30 pm 9:30 am

#### Future Opportunities 7/9-7/15

Sunday	9:15	am	SS Breakfast Kononia Class Hosting
Mon–Fri	6:00	pm	Vacation Bible School
Wednesday	5:30	pm	NO Teens Living For Christ
	6:30	pm	NO Children's Bible Study
Friday	9:30	am	NO Seniors' Morning Out